

IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES
October Term 2017

No.

JOSEPH VAN SACH,
Petitioner,

v.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,
Respondent.

**On Petition for Writ of Certiorari
to the United States Court of Appeals
for the Seventh Circuit**

CAROL A. BROOK
KIMBERLY-CLAIRE SEYMOUR
WILLIAM H. THEIS*
FEDERAL DEFENDER
PROGRAM
55 East Monroe St., Suite 2800
Chicago, IL 60603
(312)621-8300
*Counsel of Record

April 26, 2018

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTION PRESENTED	i
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iv
PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI	1
ORDERS BELOW	1
JURISDICTION.....	1
STATUTES INVOLVED	2
INTRODUCTION	4
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	5
LEGAL BACKGROUND	5
FACTUAL AND PROCEDURAL BACKGROUND	7
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE PETITION	10
I. Van Sach’s petition raises the issue now pending before this Court in <i>Stokeling v. United States</i>	11
II. The decision below is incorrect.....	15
CONCLUSION.....	23

APPENDIX.....A.1

 Van Sach v. United States, 2017 WL 4842617
 (7th Cir. Sep. 1, 2017).....A.1

 Rehearing Denied.....A.3

 District Court Opinion.....A.4

 Grant of COA.....A.10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Amos v. United States</i> , 2017 WL 2335671 (D. Ariz. May 30, 2017).....	13
<i>Amos v. United States</i> , 2017 WL 8236051 (9th Cir. Dec. 21, 2017).....	13
<i>Descamps v. United States</i> , 570 U.S. 254 (2013).....	6
<i>Johnson v. United States</i> , 135 S. Ct. 2551 (2015)	8
<i>Johnson v. United States</i> , 559 U.S. 133 (2010)	<i>passim</i>
<i>McCloud v. State</i> , 335 So.2d 257 (Fla. 1976).....	11
<i>People v. Alejos</i> , 455 N.E.2d 48, 50 (Ill. 1983)	21
<i>People v. Bowel</i> , 488 N.E.2d 995 (Ill. 1986)	20
<i>People v. Campbell</i> , 84 N.E. 1035 (Ill. 1908)	12, 16, 20
<i>People v. Gray</i> , 806 N.E.2d 753 (Ill. App. 2004)	21
<i>People v. Jones</i> , 797 N.E.2d 640 (Ill. 2003).....	16, 17
<i>People v. Patton</i> , 389 N.E.2d 1174 (Ill. 1979)	19, 20
<i>People v. Thomas</i> , 545 N.E.2d 289 (Ill. App. 1989)	7, 21
<i>Taylor v. United States</i> , 495 U.S. 575 (1990)	6, 18
<i>United States v. Chagoya-Morales</i> , 859 F.3d 411	

(7th Cir. 2017)	19
<i>United States v. Dickerson</i> , 901 F.2d 579 (7th Cir. 1990)	<i>passim</i>
<i>United States v. Eason</i> , 829 F.3d 633 (8th Cir.2016).....	14
<i>United States v. Gardner</i> , 823 F.3d 793 (4th Cir. 2016)	14
<i>United States v. Geozos</i> , 870 F.3d 890 (9th Cir. 2017)	12, 21
<i>United States v. Jones</i> , 877 F.3d 884 (9th Cir. 2017).....	21
<i>United States v. Lockley</i> , 632 F.3d 1238 (11th Cir. 2011)	12
<i>United States v. Mulkern</i> , 854 F.3d 87 (1st Cir. 2017).....	14
<i>United States v. Parnell</i> , 818 F.3d 974 (9th Cir. 2016)	14, 22
<i>United States v. Shields</i> , 885 F.3d 1020 (7th Cir. 2018)	22
<i>United States v. Starks</i> , 861 F.3d 306 (1st Cir. 2017).....	22
<i>United States v. Stokeling</i> , 684 Fed.Appx. 870 (11th Cir. 2017)	<i>passim</i>
<i>United States v. Van Sach</i> , 458 F.3d 694 (7th Cir. 2006)	8

<i>United States v. Walton</i> , 881 F.3d 768 (9th Cir. 2018)	13, 21
<i>United States v. Winston</i> , 850 F.3d 677 (4th Cir. 2017)	14
<i>Van Sach v. United States</i> , 2017 WL 4842617 (7th Cir. Sep. 1, 2017)	1, 2
<i>Van Sach v. United States</i> , 2017 WL 987365 (N.D. Ill. Mar. 14, 2017)	1
<i>Van Sach v. United States</i> , 549 U.S. 1174 (2007)	8

STATUTES

18 U.S.C. § 924	2, 5, 18
28 U.S.C. § 1254	2
28 U.S.C. § 2255	1, 8
Fla. Stat. § 812.13	7, 11
Ill. Rev. Stat. ch 38, §18–1(a)	3, 6, 12
Ill. Rev. Stat. ch 38, §18–2(a)	7, 21

OTHER AUTHORITIES

3 Wayne R. LaFave, <i>Substantive Criminal Law</i> § 20.3(d)(1)(3d ed. 2018)	13, 16, 20
